

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details

File #: 000047 Version: 1 Name: Adult Entertainment and Escort Services (B)

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 7/10/2000 In control: City Attorney

On agenda: Final action: 7/24/2000

Title: ADULT ENTERTAINMENT AND ESCORT SERVICES (B) Ordinance No. 0-00-73 An ordinance of the

City of Gainesville, Florida relating to licensing of adult entertainment establishments and escort services; amending section 14.5-63(b)(1)c. deleting the requirement that stockholders of a corporate applicant be identified; amending section 14.5-65(a) providing that if the city manager does not act on an application for a license within 30 days the license shall be deemed granted; amending section 14.5-71(d) providing that a licensee whose license if revoked may continue in operation while

appealing the decision in the court; providing directions to the codifier; providing a severability clause;

providing a repealing clause; and providing an immediate effective date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 000047_a Changes to the ordinance licensing of adult entertainment_20010101, 2. 000047_a

Second Reading Ordinance No. 0-00-73_20010101, 3. 000047_b Changes to the ordinance licensing of adult entertainment_20010101, 4. 000047_b Second Reading Ordinance No. 0-00-73_20010101,

5. 000047_First Reading Ordinance No. 0-00-73_20010101

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/24/2000	1	City Commission	Adopted on Final Reading (Ordinance)	Pass
7/10/2000	1	City Commission	Adopted on First Reading (Ordinance)	Pass
6/12/2000	0	City Commission	Approved as Recommended	Pass